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ELMS Collective Test Day
4 Hours of Le Castellet

After Afternoon Test
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Classification by Driver and Category Fastest Lap
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35 BHK Motorsiort Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Seriio CAMPANA
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No Team

22 United Autosports
32 United Autosports
65 Panis Racing

26 G-Drive Racing

41 Team WRT

41 Team WRT

22 United Autosports
26 G-Drive Racing

41 Team WRT

37 COOL Racing

29 Ultimate

17 IDEC Sport

22 United Autosports
28 IDEC Sport

65 Panis Racing

32 United Autosports
29 Ultimate

34 Racing Team Turkey
28 IDEC Sport

32 United Autosports
30 Duqueine Team
65 Panis Racing

34 Racing Team Turkey
25 G-Drive Racing
30 Duqueine Team
26 G-Drive Racing
29 Ultimate

37 COOL Racing

39 Graff

28 IDEC Sport

24 Algarve Pro Racing
17 IDEC Sport

35 BHK Motorsport
24 Algarve Pro Racing
25 G-Drive Racing
24 Algarve Pro Racing
25 G-Drive Racing
34 Racing Team Turkey
30 Duqueine Team
35 BHK Motorsport
37 COOL Racing

39 Graff

17 IDEC Sport

20 Team Virage

3 United Autosports
4 DKR Engineering
2 United Autosports
15 RLR MSport

5 MV2S Racing

7 Nielsen Racing

9 Groff

8 Graff

12 Racing Experience
11 Eurointernational
13 Inter Europol Competition
19 COOL Racing

12 Racing Experience

Car

Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Aurus 01 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Aurus 01 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Aurus 01 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Aurus 01 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Aurus 01 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Aurus 01 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson

Ligier JS P320 - Nissan
Ligier JS P320 - Nissan
Dugueine M30 - D08 - Nissan

Ligier JS P320 -
Ligier JS P320 -
Ligier JS P320 -
Ligier JS P320 -
Ligier JS P320 -
Ligier JS P320 -
Dugueine M30 - D08 -
Ligier JS P320 - Nissan
Ligier JS P320 - Nissan

Ligier JS P320 - Nissan
Dugqueine M30 - D08 - Nissan

Nissan
Nissan
Nissan
Nissan
Nissan
Nissan

Nissan

Cat

LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2

LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3

P/A
P/A
P/A

P/A
P/A

P/A
P/A

P/A
P/A
P/A

P/A

P/A

P/A
P/A

P/A
P/A
P/A

Driver

Tom GAMBLE

Job VAN UITERT
William STEVENS
Nyck DE VRIES
Yifei YE

Robert KUBICA
Phil HANSON
Franco COLAPINTO
Louis DELETRAZ
Nicolas LAPIERRE
Jean-Baptiste LAHAYE
Gabriel AUBRY
Jonathan ABERDEIN
Paul Loup CHATIN
Julien CANAL
Nicolas JAMIN
Matthieu LAHAYE
Harry TINCKNELL
Jean-Eric VERGNE
Manuel MALDONADO
Tristan GOMMENDY
James ALLEN
Charlie EASTWOOD
Roberto MERHI
Rene BINDER
Roman RUSINOV
Frangois HERIAU
Antonin BORGA
Vincent CAPILLAIRE
Paul LAFARGUE
Ferdinand HABSBURG
Kyle TILLEY
Markus POMMER
Diego MENCHACA
Rui ANDRADE
Richard BRADLEY
John FALB

Salih YOLUC
Memo ROJAS
Francesco DRACONE
Alexandre COIGNY
Arnold ROBIN
Dwight MERRIMAN

Garett GRIST
Duncan TAPPY
Laurents HORR
Wayne BOYD
Malthe JAKOBSEN
Fabien LAYERGNE
Colin NOBLE
Matthias KAISER
David DROUX
Gary HAUSER
Joey ALDERS
Ulysse DE PAUW
Matthew BELL
David HAUSER

e 0 e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e S e

S U U

Time

:43.578
:43.597
:43.620
:43.745
:43.775
:43.776
:43.793
:43.957
:44.065
:44.232
:44.342
:44.372
:44.389
:44.414
:44.470
:44.551
:44.566
:44.575
:44.742
:44.826
:44.991
:45.048
:45.162
:45.195
:45.377
:45.799
:45.886
:45.981
:46.138
:46.233
:46.253
:46.362
:46.385
:46.476
:46.484
:46.602
:46.691
:47.080
:47.157
:47.229
:47.781
:47.906
:54.810

:49.838
:49.844
:49.895
:50.268
:50.347
:50.561
:50.699
:50.706
:50.769
:50.837
:50.865
:50.908
:50.969
:51.027

Laps Gap Kph Session

41
36
43
85
39
46
22
44
18
39
24
50
45
31
36
35
42
33
32
32
48
24
32
30
31
41
46
18
40
26
31
81l
20
48
36
40
41
31

7
35
33
48
22

44
46
37
39
45
28
43
63
38
26
50
35
34
39

200.6 Afternoon Test
0.019 200.5 Afternoon Test
0.042 200.5 Morning Test
0.167 200.3 Afternoon Test
0.197 200.2 Afternoon Test
0.198 200.2 Morning Test
0.215 200.2 Morning Test
0.379 199.8 Morning Test
0.487 199.6 Morning Test
0.654 199.3 Morning Test
0.764 199.1 Morning Test
0.794 199.1 Afternoon Test
0.811 199.0 Afternoon Test
0.836 199.0 Morning Test
0.892 198.9 Afternoon Test
0.973 198.7 Morning Test
0.988 198.7 Afternoon Test
0.997 198.7 Afternoon Test
1.164 198.4 Morning Test
1.248 198.2 Morning Test
1.413 197.9 Morning Test
1.470 197.8 Morning Test
1.584 197.6 Afternoon Test
1.617 197.5 Afternoon Test
1.799 197.2 Afternoon Test
2.221 196.4 Morning Test
2.308 196.2 Afternoon Test
2.403 196.0 Afternoon Test
2.560 195.7 Morning Test
2.655 195.6 Morning Test
2.675 195.5 Afternoon Test
2.784 195.3 Afternoon Test
2.807 195.3 Morning Test
2.898 195.1 Afternoon Test
2.906 195.1 Afternoon Test
3.024 194.9 Afternoon Test
3.113 194.7 Afternoon Test
3.502 194.0 Afternoon Test
3.579 193.9 Morning Test
3.651 193.7 Afternoon Test
4.203 192.8 Afternoon Test
4.328 192.5 Afternoon Test
11.232 181.0 Afternoon Test

189.1 Afternoon Test
0.006 189.1 Afternoon Test
0.057 189.0 Afternoon Test
0.430 188.4 Afternoon Test
0.509 188.3 Morning Test
0.723 187.9 Morning Test
0.861 187.7 Morning Test
0.868 187.7 Afternoon Test
0.931 187.6 Morning Test
0.999 187.4 Afternoon Test
1.027 187.4 Morning Test
1.070 187.3 Afternoon Test
1.131 187.2 Afternoon Test
1.189 187.1 Afternoon Test
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PAUL RICARD

ELMS Collective Test Day
4 Hours of Le Castellet

After Afternoon Test

HOURJ OF

LE CASTELLET

Classification by Driver and Category Fastest Lap

No Team Coar Cat Driver Time Laps Gap Kph Session
15 13 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Ugo DE WILDE 1:51.171 31 1.333 186.9 Morning Test
16 19 COOL Racing Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Niklas KRUETTEN 1:51.234 29 1.396 186.8 Afternoon Test
17 6 Nielsen Racing Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Max KOEBOLT 1:51.439 30 1.601 186.4 Afternoon Test
18 9 Groff Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Rory PENTTINEN 1:51.495 56 1.657 186.3 Morning Test
19 15 RLR MSport Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Alex KAPADIA 1:51.528 31 1.690 186.3 Afternoon Test
20 20 Team Virage Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Charles CREWS 1:51.536 31 1.698 186.3 Morning Test
21 2 United Autosports Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Robert WHELDON 1:51.559 13 1.721 186.2 Morning Test
22 18 1 AIM Villorba Corse Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Damiano FIORAVANTI 1:51.801 38 1.963 185.8 Afternoon Test
23 14 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Mateusz KAPRZYK 1:51.827 33 1.989 185.8 Afternoon Test
24 2 United Autosports Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Edouard CAUHAUPE 1:51.850 40 2.012 185.7 Afternoon Test
25 8 Graff Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Sébastien PAGE 1:52.042 44 2.204 185.4 Morning Test
26 6 Nielsen Racing Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Austin MCCUSKER 1:52.066 33 2.228 185.4 Afternoon Test
27 19 COOL Racing Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Nicolas MAULINI 1:52.123 27 2.285 185.3 Afternoon Test
28 3 United Autosports Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Andrew BENTLEY 1:52.249 16 2.411 185.1 Afternoon Test
29 4 DKR Engineering Dugueine M30 - DOB - Nissan LMP3 Jean-Philippe DAYRAUT 1:52.266 44  2.428 185.1 Afternoon Test
30 8 Groff Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Eric TROUILLET 1:52.729 39 2.891 184.3 Morning Test
31 11 Eurointernational Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Jacopo BARATTO 1:52.892 26 3.054 184.0 Afternoon Test
32 18 1 AIM Villorba Corse Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Alessandro BRESSAN 1:53.051 27 3.213 183.8 Afternoon Test
33 13 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Martin HIPPE 1:53.077 19  3.239 183.7 Afternoon Test
34 15 RLR MSport Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Michael BENHAM 1:53.172 32 3.334 183.6 Afternoon Test
35 14 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Julius ADOMAVICIUS 1:53.529 25 3.691 183.0 Afternoon Test
36 18 1 AIM Villorba Corse Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Andreas LASKARATOS 1:53.579 15 3.741 182.9 Afternoon Test
37 5 MV2SRacing Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Adrien CHILA 1:53.657 29 3.819 182.8 Afternoon Test
38 20 Team Virage Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Rob HODES 1:53.828 39 3.990 182.5 Morning Test
39 7 Nielsen Racing Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Anthony WELLS 1:53.900 51 4.062 182.4 Morning Test
40 5 MV2SRacing Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Christophe CRESP 1:53.910 30 4.072 182.4 Morning Test
41 6 Nielsen Racing Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Nicholas ADCOCK 1:54.398 25 4.560 181.6 Afternoon Test
42 11 Eurointernational Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Andrea DROMEDARI 1:54.454 39 4.616 181.5 Afternoon Test
43 14 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Mattia PASINI 1:54.593 9 4.755 181.3 Afternoon Test
44 12 Racing Experience Dugueine M30 - DO - Nissan LMP3 Tom CLOET 1:54.624 45 4.786 181.2 Morning Test
45 3 United Autosports Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 James MCGUIRE 1:55.179 37 5.341 180.4 Afternoon Test
1 88 AF Corse Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Alessio ROVERA 1:52.828 43 184.1 Afternoon Test
2 55 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Matthew GRIFFIN 1:53.312 54 0.484 183.3 Afternoon Test
3 83 lron Lynx Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Michelle GATTING 1:53.352 27 0.524 183.3 Afternoon Test
4 83 Iron Lynx Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Rahel FREY 1:53.395 35 0.567 183.2 Afternoon Test
5 60 Iron Lynx Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Giorgio SERNAGIOTTO 1:53.423 21 0.595 183.2 Afternoon Test
6 80 lIron Lynx Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Miguel MOLINA 1:53.438 40 0.610 183.1 Morning Test
7 95 TF Sport Aston Martin Vantage AMR LMGTE Ross GUNN 1:53.641 11 0.813 182.8 Afternoon Test
8 77 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTE Gianmaria BRUNI 1:53.663 41 0.835 182.8 Morning Test
9 88 AF Corse Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Emmanuel COLLARD 1:53.668 29 0.840 182.8 Afternoon Test
10 60 Iron Lynx Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Paolo RUBERTI 1:53.794 28 0.966 182.6 Morning Test
11 93 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTE Richard LIETZ 1:53.834 36 1.006 182.5 Afternoon Test
12 80 lIron Lynx Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Rino MASTRONARDI 1:54.050 25 1.222 182.2 Afternoon Test
13 55 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE David PEREL 1:54.097 18 1.269 182.1 Morning Test
14 80 Iron Lynx Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Matteo CRESSONI 1:54.152 37 1.324 182.0 Afternoon Test
15 95 TF Sport Aston Martin Vantage AMR LMGTE Oliver HANCOCK 1:54.209 18 1.381 181.9 Morning Test
16 93 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTE Jaxon EVANS 1:54.538 28 1.710 181.4 Morning Test
17 66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Andrea FONTANA 1:54.859 30 2.031 180.9 Afternoon Test
18 88 AF Corse Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Frangois PERRODO 1:55.350 41 2.522 180.1 Afternoon Test
19 55 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Duncan CAMERON 1:55.615 33  2.787 179.7 Afternoon Test
20 66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Jody FANNIN 1:55.674 15 2.846 179.6 Morning Test
21 93 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTE Michael FASSBENDER 1:56.115 36 3.287 178.9 Afternoon Test
22 60 Iron Lynx Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Claudio SCHIAVONI 1:56.157 41  3.329 178.9 Afternoon Test
23 77 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTE Christian RIED 1:56.163 26 3.335 178.8 Morning Test
24 77 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTE Cooper MACNEIL 1:56.321 36 3.493 178.6 Afternoon Test
25 66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Rodrigo SALES 1:57.039 18 4.211 177.5 Morning Test
26 83 Iron Lynx Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Manuela GOSTNER 1:57.193 21 4.365 177.3 Morning Test
27 99 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTE Dominique BASTIEN 1:57.662 65 4.834 176.6 Morning Test
28 95 TF Sport Aston Martin Vantage AMR LMGTE John HARTSHORNE 1:58.830 51 6.002 174.8 Afternoon Test
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ELMS Collective Test Day
4 Hours of Le Castellet

After Afternoon Test

PAUL RICARD Classification by Driver and Category Fastest Lap

No Team Coar Cat Driver Time Laps Gap Kph Session

Track Temp: 34.50°C Air Temp: 23.78°C  Track Status: M4
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